7 COMPETITION/PLUS’

INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

DO NOT Do kot Remove

Dis-assemble
Shifter Unit

Transmission From Car

CONTENTS OF KiIT

MOUNTING PLATE Pt. 195 2816

5/16 - 18 x 1% HEX HEAD BOLT (2

5/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER

5/16 — 18 x 1 FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREW

SHIFTER UNIT
291 6539 Pt. 391 6848
291 6540 Pt. 391 75635

6. 7/16 — 14 x 3HEX HEAD BOLT

7. 7/16" SPLIT LOCKWASHER

8. 7/16” FLAT WASHER

9. 3/8-16x2X HEX HEAD BOLT

10. 3/8" INTERNAL TOOTH LOCKWASHER

11. BACK-UP LIGHT SWITCH BRACKET

12.  7/16 — 20 x 1/8"” SPECIAL HEX NUT

nhwN =

13. ARM — 1st/2nd Pt. 105 2723
14. ROD ~ 1st/2nd Pt. 213 3691
15.  NYLON BUSHING 1. 118 1681 (6)
16.  SPRING CLIP PL 97000015 {6)
17.  ARM — 3rd/dth Pt 105 2724
18. ROD — 3rd/ath Pt. 213 2774
19. ARM — REVERSE Pt. 105 3698
20. ROD — REVERSE Pt. 213 3695
21.  NEUTRAL ALIGNMENT ROD Pt. 148 1725

22. ROD ADJUSTING BUTTONS Pt. 119 3783 (3)

373 3167 v

COPYRIGHT 1989 BY HURST PERFORMANCE. INC. PRINTED IN US.A.



